

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2876 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2877 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2908 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6577 of 2025

=====

KUMUDBEN HIMMATLAL GANDHI

Versus

SADUBHAI RAGHUBHAI VARLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 08/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate, Mr.Naidu the matter is adjourned to 19.06.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)