

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2876 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2877 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2908 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6577 of 2025**

=====

KUMUDBEN HIMMATLAL GANDHI

Versus

SADUBHAI RAGHUBHAI VARLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER****Date : 19/06/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Naidu has placed on record the application filed by the employee seeking impleadment of the present petitioner in the Reference No.329 of 2001, same is ordered to be taken on record.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Naidu submits that though the present petitioner would not have any connection with the Harish Corporation, the present petitioner was held liable along with the respondent Nos.2 and 4. Learned advocate Mr. Naidu has drawn the attention of this

Court with regard to the reasons assigned for holding the petitioner liable for the lump sum compensation, wherein due to inadvertent error, the name of the present petitioner is mentioned as a occupier on the basis of Mark 57/3/11, however, on perusing the said document, the name of the present petitioner does not transpire.

3. In view of above submissions, let the notice be issued making it returnable on 25.07.2025.
4. Ad-interim relief in terms of para 9(B) is granted.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)