

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2876 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2877 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2908 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6577 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7456 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7520 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7521 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7524 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7525 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7526 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7530 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7531 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7574 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7582 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7586 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7595 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7607 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7612 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7613 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10332 of 2025**

=====

**KUMUDBEN HIMMATLAL GANDHI
Versus
SADUBHAI RAGHUBHAI VARLI & ORS.**

=====
Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. BAKULA R. GAJARANI(18555) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 10/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

So as to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondents, time is granted.

Re-list this matter on **12.01.2026.**

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)