

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2876 of 2025**

**With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2877 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2908 of 2025**

=====

**KUMUDBEN HIMMATLAL GANDHI
Versus
SADUBHAI RAGHUBHAI VARLI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS. BAKULA R. GAJARANI(18555) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 16/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 19.10.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier,
to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA